
Lewis A. Wilks

US Capital Advisors LLC

4444 Westheimer, Suite G500

Houston, Texas  77027

888-601-8722; 713-366-0592  Telephone

Total Debt Service Schedule
Lease Revenue Debt

August 31, 2021

Harris County Department of Education

Public Facilities Corporation



Period Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service Annual Debt Service

2/15/2022 1,310,000.00$               2.40% 31,740.00$                  1,341,740.00$             -$                                  

8/15/2022 -                                16,020.00                    16,020.00                    1,357,760.00                    

2/15/2023 1,335,000.00                 2.40% 16,020.00                    1,351,020.00               

8/15/2023 -                                -                              -                              1,351,020.00                    

Total 2,645,000.00$               63,780.00$                  2,708,780.00$             2,708,780.00$                  

Harris County Department of Education Public Facilities Corporation

Series 2014



Date Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service  Total Annual D/S 

2/15/2022 330,000.00$            5.75% 6,800.50$                336,800.50$            -$                        

8/15/2022 -                          3,451.00                  3,451.00                  340,251.50             

2/15/2023 340,000.00              5.75% 3,451.00                  343,451.00              

8/15/2023 -                          -                          -                          343,451.00             

Total 670,000.00$            13,702.50$              683,702.50$            683,702.50$           

Harris County Department of Education Public Facilities Corporation

Series 2015



Date Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service  Total Annual D/S 

2/15/2022 710,000.00$            1.68% 30,492.00$              740,492.00$            -$                        

8/15/2022 -                          24,528.00                24,528.00                765,020.00             

2/15/2023 720,000.00              1.68% 24,528.00                744,528.00              

8/15/2023 -                          18,480.00                18,480.00                763,008.00             

2/15/2024 720,000.00              1.68% 18,480.00                738,480.00              

8/15/2024 -                          12,432.00                12,432.00                750,912.00             

2/15/2025 740,000.00              1.68% 12,432.00                752,432.00              

8/15/2025 -                          6,216.00                  6,216.00                  758,648.00             

2/15/2026 740,000.00              1.68% 6,216.00                  746,216.00              

8/15/2026 -                          -                          -                          746,216.00             

Total 3,630,000.00$         153,804.00$            3,783,804.00$         3,783,804.00$        

Harris County Department of Education Public Facilities Corporation

Series 2016



Date Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service  Total Annual D/S 

2/15/2022 -$                         511,756.25$            511,756.25$            -$                         

8/15/2022 -                           511,756.25              511,756.25              1,023,512.50           

2/15/2023 -                           511,756.25              511,756.25              

8/15/2023 -                           511,756.25              511,756.25              1,023,512.50           

2/15/2024 730,000.00              5.00% 511,756.25              1,241,756.25           

8/15/2024 -                           493,506.25              493,506.25              1,735,262.50           

2/15/2025 740,000.00              5.00% 493,506.25              1,233,506.25           

8/15/2025 -                           475,006.25              475,006.25              1,708,512.50           

2/15/2026 785,000.00              5.00% 475,006.25              1,260,006.25           

8/15/2026 -                           455,381.25              455,381.25              1,715,387.50           

2/15/2027 880,000.00              5.00% 455,381.25              1,335,381.25           

8/15/2027 -                           433,381.25              433,381.25              1,768,762.50           

2/15/2028 930,000.00              5.00% 433,381.25              1,363,381.25           

8/15/2028 -                           410,131.25              410,131.25              1,773,512.50           

2/15/2029 930,000.00              5.00% 410,131.25              1,340,131.25           

8/15/2029 -                           386,881.25              386,881.25              1,727,012.50           

2/15/2030 970,000.00              5.00% 386,881.25              1,356,881.25           

8/15/2030 -                           362,631.25              362,631.25              1,719,512.50           

2/15/2031 1,005,000.00           4.00% 362,631.25              1,367,631.25           

8/15/2031 -                           342,531.25              342,531.25              1,710,162.50           

2/15/2032 1,040,000.00           4.00% 342,531.25              1,382,531.25           

8/15/2032 -                           321,731.25              321,731.25              1,704,262.50           

2/15/2033 1,080,000.00           4.00% 321,731.25              1,401,731.25           

8/15/2033 -                           300,131.25              300,131.25              1,701,862.50           

2/15/2034 1,125,000.00           4.00% 300,131.25              1,425,131.25           

8/15/2034 -                           277,631.25              277,631.25              1,702,762.50           

2/15/2035 1,160,000.00           2.00% 277,631.25              1,437,631.25           

8/15/2035 -                           266,031.25              266,031.25              1,703,662.50           

2/15/2036 1,190,000.00           2.00% 266,031.25              1,456,031.25           

8/15/2036 -                           254,131.25              254,131.25              1,710,162.50           

2/15/2037 1,240,000.00           3.00% 254,131.25              1,494,131.25           

8/15/2037 -                           235,531.25              235,531.25              1,729,662.50           

2/15/2038 1,265,000.00           3.00% 235,531.25              1,500,531.25           

8/15/2038 -                           216,556.25              216,556.25              1,717,087.50           

2/15/2039 1,310,000.00           3.00% 216,556.25              1,526,556.25           

8/15/2039 -                           196,906.25              196,906.25              1,723,462.50           

2/15/2040 1,345,000.00           2.25% 196,906.25              1,541,906.25           

8/15/2040 -                           181,775.00              181,775.00              1,723,681.25           

2/15/2041 2,060,000.00           2.25% 181,775.00              2,241,775.00           

8/15/2041 -                           158,600.00              158,600.00              2,400,375.00           

2/15/2042 2,115,000.00           4.00% 158,600.00              2,273,600.00           

8/15/2042 -                           116,300.00              116,300.00              2,389,900.00           

2/15/2043 1,860,000.00           4.00% 116,300.00              1,976,300.00           

8/15/2043 -                           79,100.00                79,100.00                2,055,400.00           

2/15/2044 1,940,000.00           4.00% 79,100.00                2,019,100.00           

8/15/2044 -                           40,300.00                40,300.00                2,059,400.00           

2/15/2045 2,015,000.00           4.00% 40,300.00                2,055,300.00           

8/15/2045 2,055,300.00           

Total 27,715,000.00$       14,567,131.25$       42,282,131.25$       40,226,831.25$      

Harris County Department of Education Public Facilities Corporation

Series 2020



Date Principal Interest Debt Service Annual Debt Service

2/15/2022 2,350,000.00$        580,788.75$           2,930,788.75$        -$                            

8/15/2022 -                          555,755.25             555,755.25             3,486,544.00              8/31/2022

2/15/2023 2,395,000.00          555,755.25             2,950,755.25          

8/15/2023 -                          530,236.25             530,236.25             3,480,991.50              8/31/2023

2/15/2024 1,450,000.00          530,236.25             1,980,236.25          

8/15/2024 -                          505,938.25             505,938.25             2,486,174.50              8/31/2024

2/15/2025 1,480,000.00          505,938.25             1,985,938.25          

8/15/2025 -                          481,222.25             481,222.25             2,467,160.50              8/31/2025

2/15/2026 1,525,000.00          481,222.25             2,006,222.25          

8/15/2026 -                          455,381.25             455,381.25             2,461,603.50              8/31/2026

2/15/2027 880,000.00             455,381.25             1,335,381.25          

8/15/2027 -                          433,381.25             433,381.25             1,768,762.50              8/31/2027

2/15/2028 930,000.00             433,381.25             1,363,381.25          

8/15/2028 -                          410,131.25             410,131.25             1,773,512.50              8/31/2028

2/15/2029 930,000.00             410,131.25             1,340,131.25          

8/15/2029 -                          386,881.25             386,881.25             1,727,012.50              8/31/2029

2/15/2030 970,000.00             386,881.25             1,356,881.25          

8/15/2030 -                          362,631.25             362,631.25             1,719,512.50              8/31/2030

2/15/2031 1,005,000.00          362,631.25             1,367,631.25          

8/15/2031 -                          342,531.25             342,531.25             1,710,162.50              8/31/2031

2/15/2032 1,040,000.00          342,531.25             1,382,531.25          

8/15/2032 -                          321,731.25             321,731.25             1,704,262.50              8/15/2032

2/15/2033 1,080,000.00          321,731.25             1,401,731.25          

8/15/2033 -                          300,131.25             300,131.25             1,701,862.50              8/15/2033

2/15/2034 1,125,000.00          300,131.25             1,425,131.25          

8/15/2034 -                          277,631.25             277,631.25             1,702,762.50              8/15/2034

2/15/2035 1,160,000.00          277,631.25             1,437,631.25          

8/15/2035 -                          266,031.25             266,031.25             1,703,662.50              8/15/2035

2/15/2036 1,190,000.00          266,031.25             1,456,031.25          

8/15/2036 254,131.25             254,131.25             1,710,162.50              8/15/2036

2/15/2037 1,240,000.00          254,131.25             1,494,131.25          

8/15/2037 -                          235,531.25             235,531.25             1,729,662.50              8/15/2037

2/15/2038 1,265,000.00          235,531.25             1,500,531.25          

8/15/2038 -                          216,556.25             216,556.25             1,717,087.50              8/15/2038

2/15/2039 1,310,000.00          216,556.25             1,526,556.25          

8/15/2039 -                          196,906.25             196,906.25             1,723,462.50              8/15/2039

2/15/2040 1,345,000.00          196,906.25             1,541,906.25          

8/15/2040 -                          181,775.00             181,775.00             1,723,681.25              8/15/2040

2/15/2041 2,060,000.00          181,775.00             2,241,775.00          

8/15/2041 -                          158,600.00             158,600.00             2,400,375.00              8/15/2041

2/15/2042 2,115,000.00          158,600.00             2,273,600.00          

8/15/2042 -                          116,300.00             116,300.00             2,389,900.00              8/15/2042

2/15/2043 1,860,000.00          116,300.00             1,976,300.00          

8/15/2043 -                          79,100.00               79,100.00               2,055,400.00              8/15/2043

2/15/2044 1,940,000.00          79,100.00               2,019,100.00          

8/15/2044 -                          40,300.00               40,300.00               2,059,400.00              8/15/2044

2/15/2045 2,015,000.00          40,300.00               2,055,300.00          

8/15/2045 -                          2,055,300.00              8/15/2045

Total 34,660,000.00$      14,798,417.75$      49,458,417.75$      49,458,417.75$          

Harris County Department of Education Public Facilities Corporation

Combined Debt Service



Date Principal Interest Total Annual D/S

8/31/2022 2,350,000.00$         1,136,544.00$      3,486,544.00$             

8/31/2023 2,395,000.00           1,085,991.50        3,480,991.50               

8/31/2024 1,450,000.00           1,036,174.50        2,486,174.50               

8/31/2025 1,480,000.00           987,160.50           2,467,160.50               

8/31/2026 1,525,000.00           936,603.50           2,461,603.50               

8/31/2027 880,000.00              888,762.50           1,768,762.50               

8/31/2028 930,000.00              843,512.50           1,773,512.50               

8/31/2029 930,000.00              797,012.50           1,727,012.50               

8/31/2030 970,000.00              749,512.50           1,719,512.50               

8/31/2031 1,005,000.00           705,162.50           1,710,162.50               

8/31/2032 1,040,000.00           664,262.50           1,704,262.50               

8/31/2033 1,080,000.00           621,862.50           1,701,862.50               

8/31/2034 1,125,000.00           577,762.50           1,702,762.50               

8/31/2035 1,160,000.00           543,662.50           1,703,662.50               

8/31/2036 1,190,000.00           520,162.50           1,710,162.50               

8/31/2037 1,240,000.00           489,662.50           1,729,662.50               

8/31/2038 1,265,000.00           452,087.50           1,717,087.50               

8/31/2039 1,310,000.00           413,462.50           1,723,462.50               

8/31/2040 1,345,000.00           378,681.25           1,723,681.25               

8/31/2041 2,060,000.00           340,375.00           2,400,375.00               

8/31/2042 2,115,000.00           274,900.00           2,389,900.00               

8/31/2043 1,860,000.00           195,400.00           2,055,400.00               

8/31/2044 1,940,000.00           119,400.00           2,059,400.00               

8/31/2045 2,015,000.00           40,300.00             2,055,300.00               

Total 34,660,000.00$       14,798,417.75$    49,458,417.75$           

Harris County Department of Education Public Facilities Corporation

Combined Debt Service



Lewis A. Wilks

US Capital Advisors LLC

4444 Westheimer, Suite G500

Houston, Texas  77027

888-601-8722; 713-366-0592  Telephone

Harris County Department of Education

Total Debt Service Schedule
Maintenance Tax Notes

August 31, 2021



Period Ending  Sinking Fund Deposits* Coupon Interest Debt Service Annual Debt Service

11/10/2021 -$                              -$                            -$                            -$                                  

5/10/2022 451,428.57                    0.00% -                              451,428.57                  451,428.57                       

11/10/2022 -                                -                              -                              

5/10/2023 451,428.57                    0.00% -                              451,428.57                  451,428.57                       

Total 902,857.14$                  -$                            902,857.14$                902,857.14$                     

*  Par amount of Notes is $6,320,000.  The schedule above reflects only the remaining sinking fund deposits.

Harris County Department of Education

Maintenance Tax Qualified Zone Academy Bonds, Series 2009A



Period Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service Annual Debt Service

2/15/2022 -$                               254,400.00$                254,400.00$                -$                                   

8/15/2022 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  508,800.00                        

2/15/2023 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  

8/15/2023 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  508,800.00                        

2/15/2024 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  -                                     

8/15/2024 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  508,800.00                        

2/15/2025 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  -                                     

8/15/2025 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  508,800.00                        

2/15/2026 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  

8/15/2026 -                                 254,400.00                  254,400.00                  508,800.00                        

2/15/2027 720,000.00                    5.00% 254,400.00                  974,400.00                  

8/15/2027 -                                 236,400.00                  236,400.00                  1,210,800.00                     

2/15/2028 750,000.00                    5.00% 236,400.00                  986,400.00                  -                                     

8/15/2028 -                                 217,650.00                  217,650.00                  1,204,050.00                     

2/15/2029 830,000.00                    5.00% 217,650.00                  1,047,650.00               -                                     

8/15/2029 -                                 196,900.00                  196,900.00                  1,244,550.00                     

2/15/2030 880,000.00                    5.00% 196,900.00                  1,076,900.00               -                                     

8/15/2030 -                                 174,900.00                  174,900.00                  1,251,800.00                     

2/15/2031 930,000.00                    4.00% 174,900.00                  1,104,900.00               -                                     

8/15/2031 -                                 156,300.00                  156,300.00                  1,261,200.00                     

2/15/2032 975,000.00                    4.00% 156,300.00                  1,131,300.00               -                                     

8/15/2032 -                                 136,800.00                  136,800.00                  1,268,100.00                     

2/15/2033 1,020,000.00                 4.00% 136,800.00                  1,156,800.00               -                                     

8/15/2033 -                                 116,400.00                  116,400.00                  1,273,200.00                     

2/15/2034 1,055,000.00                 3.00% 116,400.00                  1,171,400.00               

8/15/2034 -                                 100,575.00                  100,575.00                  1,271,975.00                     

2/15/2035 1,085,000.00                 3.00% 100,575.00                  1,185,575.00               

8/15/2035 -                                 84,300.00                    84,300.00                    1,269,875.00                     

2/15/2036 1,115,000.00                 3.00% 84,300.00                    1,199,300.00               -                                     

8/15/2036 -                                 67,575.00                    67,575.00                    1,266,875.00                     

2/15/2037 1,075,000.00                 3.00% 67,575.00                    1,142,575.00               

8/15/2037 -                                 51,450.00                    51,450.00                    1,194,025.00                     

2/15/2038 1,110,000.00                 3.00% 51,450.00                    1,161,450.00               -                                     

8/15/2038 -                                 34,800.00                    34,800.00                    1,196,250.00                     

2/15/2039 1,145,000.00                 3.00% 34,800.00                    1,179,800.00               -                                     

8/15/2039 -                                 17,625.00                    17,625.00                    1,197,425.00                     

2/15/2040 1,175,000.00                 3.00% 17,625.00                    1,192,625.00               

8/15/2040 1,192,625.00                     

Total 13,865,000.00$             5,981,750.00$             19,846,750.00$           19,846,750.00$                 

Harris County Department of Education

Maintenance Tax Notes, Series 2020



Date Principal Interest Debt Service Annual Debt Service Fiscal Year

11/10/2020 -$                         -$                         -$                         -$                              

2/15/2021 104,586.66              104,586.66              

5/10/2021 451,428.57              

8/15/2021 254,400.00              705,828.57              810,415.23                   8/31/2021

11/10/2021 -                           

2/15/2022 254,400.00              254,400.00              

5/10/2022 451,428.57              

8/15/2022 254,400.00              705,828.57              960,228.57                   8/31/2022

11/10/2022 -                           

2/15/2021 254,400.00              254,400.00              

5/10/2023 451,428.57              254,400.00              705,828.57              960,228.57                   8/31/2023

2/15/2024 -                           254,400.00              254,400.00              

8/15/2024 -                           254,400.00              254,400.00              508,800.00                   8/31/2024

2/15/2025 -                           254,400.00              254,400.00              

8/15/2025 -                           254,400.00              254,400.00              508,800.00                   8/31/2025

2/15/2026 -                           254,400.00              254,400.00              

8/15/2026 -                           254,400.00              254,400.00              508,800.00                   8/31/2026

2/15/2027 720,000.00              254,400.00              974,400.00              

8/15/2027 -                           236,400.00              236,400.00              1,210,800.00                8/31/2027

2/15/2028 750,000.00              236,400.00              986,400.00              

8/15/2028 -                           217,650.00              217,650.00              1,204,050.00                8/31/2028

2/15/2029 830,000.00              217,650.00              1,047,650.00           

8/15/2029 -                           196,900.00              196,900.00              1,244,550.00                8/31/2029

2/15/2030 880,000.00              196,900.00              1,076,900.00           

8/15/2030 -                           174,900.00              174,900.00              1,251,800.00                8/31/2030

2/15/2031 930,000.00              174,900.00              1,104,900.00           

8/15/2031 -                           156,300.00              156,300.00              1,261,200.00                8/31/2031

2/15/2032 975,000.00              156,300.00              1,131,300.00           

8/15/2032 -                           136,800.00              136,800.00              1,268,100.00                8/31/2032

2/15/2033 1,020,000.00           136,800.00              1,156,800.00           

8/15/2033 -                           116,400.00              116,400.00              1,273,200.00                8/31/2033

2/15/2034 1,055,000.00           116,400.00              1,171,400.00           

8/15/2034 -                           100,575.00              100,575.00              1,271,975.00                8/31/2034

2/15/2035 1,085,000.00           100,575.00              1,185,575.00           

8/15/2035 -                           84,300.00                84,300.00                1,269,875.00                8/31/2035

2/15/2036 1,115,000.00           84,300.00                1,199,300.00           

8/15/2036 -                           67,575.00                67,575.00                1,266,875.00                8/31/2036

2/15/2037 1,075,000.00           67,575.00                1,142,575.00           

8/15/2037 -                           51,450.00                51,450.00                1,194,025.00                8/31/2037

2/15/2038 1,110,000.00           51,450.00                1,161,450.00           

8/15/2038 -                           34,800.00                34,800.00                1,196,250.00                8/31/2038

2/15/2039 1,145,000.00           34,800.00                1,179,800.00           

8/15/2039 -                           17,625.00                17,625.00                1,197,425.00                8/31/2039

2/15/2040 1,175,000.00           17,625.00                1,192,625.00           

8/15/2040 -                           -                           1,192,625.00                8/31/2040

Total 14,767,857.14$       5,981,750.00$         20,749,607.14$       20,749,607.14$            

Harris County Department of Education

Combined Debt Service (Tax Supported)



Date Principal Interest Total Annual D/S

8/31/2022 451,428.57$            508,800.00$         960,228.57$                

8/31/2023 451,428.57              508,800.00           960,228.57                  

8/31/2024 -                          508,800.00           508,800.00                  

8/31/2025 -                          508,800.00           508,800.00                  

8/31/2026 -                          508,800.00           508,800.00                  

8/31/2027 720,000.00              490,800.00           1,210,800.00               

8/31/2028 750,000.00              454,050.00           1,204,050.00               

8/31/2029 830,000.00              414,550.00           1,244,550.00               

8/31/2030 880,000.00              371,800.00           1,251,800.00               

8/31/2031 930,000.00              331,200.00           1,261,200.00               

8/31/2032 975,000.00              293,100.00           1,268,100.00               

8/31/2033 1,020,000.00           253,200.00           1,273,200.00               

8/31/2034 1,055,000.00           216,975.00           1,271,975.00               

8/31/2035 1,085,000.00           184,875.00           1,269,875.00               

8/31/2036 1,115,000.00           151,875.00           1,266,875.00               

8/31/2037 1,115,000.00           119,025.00           1,194,025.00               

8/31/2038 1,075,000.00           86,250.00             1,196,250.00               

8/31/2039 1,075,000.00           52,425.00             1,197,425.00               

8/31/2040 1,110,000.00           17,625.00             1,192,625.00               

Total 14,637,857.14$       5,981,750.00$      20,749,607.14$           

Harris County Department of Education

Combined Debt Service (Tax Supported Debt)


